

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
Supreme Court No. 21-1594

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

vs.

DAGGER LE ERDMAN,
Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE DANIEL KITCHEN AND THE HONORABLE
MYRON GOOKIN, JUDGES

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

THOMAS J. MILLER
Attorney General of Iowa

GENEVIEVE REINKOESTER
Assistant Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building, 2nd Floor
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
(515) 281-5976
(515) 281-8894 (fax)
genevieve.reinkoester@ag.iowa.gov

JOHN GISH
Washington County Attorney

SHANE MCCHURCH
Assistant Washington County Attorney

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE

FINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 4

ROUTING STATEMENT..... 5

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 5

ARGUMENT..... 9

I. The juvenile court did not abuse its discretion when it waived its jurisdiction over Defendant so he could be tried in district court..... 9

II. The State presented sufficient evidence that Defendant sexually abused Z.E.15

CONCLUSION18

REQUEST FOR NONORAL SUBMISSION.....18

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>State v. Biddle</i> , 652 N.W.2d 191 (Iowa 2002)	16
<i>State v. Crawford</i> , 972 N.W.2d 189 (Iowa 2022)	15
<i>State v. Hansen</i> , 750 N.W.2d 111 (Iowa 2008)	15, 16
<i>State v. Musser</i> , 721 N.W.2d 758 (Iowa 2006).....	17
<i>State v. Pec-Son</i> , No 07-1374, 2008 WL 3367609 (Iowa Ct. App. Aug. 13, 2008).....	15
<i>State v. Tesch</i> , 704 N.W.2d 440 (Iowa 2005)	10, 14, 15
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 847 N.W.2d 438 (Iowa 2014)	16
<i>State v. Trane</i> , 934 N.W.2d 447 (Iowa 2019).....	17

State Statute

Iowa Code § 232.45(8).....	14
----------------------------	----

State Rule

Iowa R. App. P. 6.904(3)(p)	17
